- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR AMP INCORPORATED.
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING
ORGANIZATION SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.

THIS INFORMATION IS CONFIDENTIAL AND IS DISCLOSED TO YOU ON CONDITION THAT
NO FURTHER DISCLOSURE IS MADE BY YOU TO OTHER THAN AMP PERSONNEL WITHOUT

PA.

HARRISBURG,

WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM AMP INCORPORATED,

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : 68@3} 3 A BSOSW 3 <US161B>DEPTPROJB>U. 1618>U.FTB :

PART REV FIRST TERMINAL NAME: .250 LEFT-HAND FASTON'MFLAG RECEPTACLE :

NUMBEER JoED 50274 CRIMPING DATA 5\|-4 | BENCH G [MECH POST FEED M

50315 -5 | A PAD CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SI1ZE S NS 1 B e ali
680313 -4 A 3545001 LTR O

A |.072 £.002 [1.83 £0.05mm] 12 W W - a SESE s NUT, HEX 0 10|

1 1 - B 2406281 PLATE, ADJ 59 | WO |,

B |.062 £.002 [1.57 £0.05mm] 14 W W B B 540626 SHAFT, PIVOT 59 :

C |.056 £.002 [1.42 £0.05mm] 16 1 1 - B 240B633-1 BUSHING 57 \

D | . 052 +.002 [1.32 +0.05mm] 18 1 1 - A 240630-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE b :

@ CRIMP SI7E TYPE RANGE 1 1 - B 2406291 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 D :

1 1 - A 2406322 SCR, ADJ 64 |

WIRE . 160 [4.06mm] TAB-LOK 18-12 W W B B 540659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53 |

INSUL | 180 [4.57mm] 0 . 110-.270 1 1 - B D40658-1 ROLER, CAM 52 :

WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |SET UP GAGE |LAYQUT 1 1 _ B 240637 - ROD, FEED 51 :

— 114-2076 . (70 405-8037 - LBB7 50 |

2 2 - C 3-35477/9-1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.314%00D 123 l l - C 4551641 CAP ASSEMBLY 59 :

2 2 - C 2—-35477/9-1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.309%)C 128 l l - B 3564181 HOUSING 53 :

2 2 - C 1-354779-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3040)B |127 57 |

2 2 - C 8-3547/8-7/ PIN, WIRE DISC (.2930)A 126 1 1 - B 4583611 GUIDE, FEED ROD 56 :

] l - A 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 1 1 - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 \

] 1 - A 1-21030-2 PIN, DOWEL (g8.187X.62) 124 l 1 - B 691499~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 7:

3 3 - A 1-21030-b PIN, DOWEL (g8.187X1.25) 123 l 1 - B 63905845 FINGER, FEED 53 :

122 1 1 - B 2406341 LEVER, TERMINAL 52 \

2 J — A 3-21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (g.0394x.25) | 12] 57 :

2 2 - A 4-21028-9 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (#.125X.38) | 120 l l - A 22353-6 SCREW, SHOULDER 50 \

2 2 - A 5-21028-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (#.125X.50) | 1183 l l - A 3-21002-5 BOLT, CRIMPER 49 :

ﬁ 3 1 — A 21029-5 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (g.188X.7%) | 118 S :

] 1 - A 21029-3 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (g.188Xx.62) | 117 T 1 - B 238015~ CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 57T 47 \

1 1 - A 21899-4 WASHER, 5S5\1b FLAT 116 l l - A 63905752 BLOCK, INSULATION ADJUST| 46 :

4 4 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) 115 1 1 - A 63901971~ PLUG, NYLON 45 \

4 4 - A 21055-6b WASHER, FLAT (#8) 114 1 1 - C 4597321 RAM 44 :

] 1 - A 21899-1 WASHER, FLAT (#6) 113 1 1 - A 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C |

2 2 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) 112 1 1 - A 1-6890124-1 WASHER, RAM 42 :

171 417 :

170 1 1 - A 23241-b BALL, STEEL 40 \

] 1 - A 1-22202-7 NUT, HEX (5/16-24) 1083 1 1 - A 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 :

] 1 - A 210187/ NUT, HEX (10-32) 108 1 1 - C 6901421 DISC, INSULATION 38 \

] 1 - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX ((b-32) 107 1 1 - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 :

2 2 - A 21045-3 RING,RET"C” (¢.187)FD PIN | 106 1 1 - B 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b :

] 1 - A 8-2100/-5 SCREW, SKT SET (5/16-24x.75) 105 1 1 - B 69021 2-1 POST, RAM 35 |

7 7 - A 2-22733-8 SCREW, BHC (1/4-20X.63) |104 W W - A 3-23846-5 SPRING, HINGE BAR 34 |

103 33 \

R 21009-2 SCREW, SKT SET(1/4-20x.25) | 102 NN 530573~ SPACER, SPRING 32 |4

101 1 1 - B 35647191 RETAINER, DRAG SPRING 31 !

S 2 [ - & 3-21000-9 SCREW, SHC (10-32X1.00) 100 30 |

4 4 = A 3-21000-8 SCREW, SHC (10-32X.88) 99 29 :

2 2 - A 3-21000-6b SCREW, SHC (10-32X.B2) 98 1 1 - B 690582-1 PIN, HINGE 28 \

1 1 - A 3-21000-4 SCREW, SHC (10-32X.38) g7 27 |

2 2 - A /-21000-6b SCREW, SHC (10-32X.31) 96 1 1 - C 4638731 PLATE, BASE 2b ‘

95 1 1 - B 6915352 HINGE BAR 25 :

2 2 - A 4-217006-0 SCREW, SKT SET (B-32X.25)| 84 1 1 - B 65905711 BLOCK, STABILIZER 24 :

] 1 - A 21061-9 SCREW, SKT SET (B-32X.25)| 83 1 1 - C 814222-1 BLOCK, PRESSURE 23 \

2 2 - A 3-21000-0 SCREW, SHC (B8-32X.88) 92 1 1 - A (=22282-5 SPRING, DRAG 22 :

4 4 - A 2-21000-9 SCREW, SHC (B8-32X.75) 97 1 1 - A 4558681 LEVER, DRAG 21 B

2 2 = A 1-23030-1 SCREW, SHC (NYLOK) (8-32X.62) S0 1 1 = A 458960-1 DRAG, STOCK 20 :

2 2 - A 2-21000-8 SCREW, SHC (B8-32X.B62) 89 1 1 - C 691530-4 GUIDE, STRIP ((REAR) 19 :

2 2 - A 2-21000-7 SCREW, SHC (B8-32X.50) 88 1 1 - C 6915292 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18 |

W W - A 2-21002-1 SCREW, SBHC (8-32X.38) 87 17 |

8b 1 1 - A 4-22284-b SPRING, FEED RETURN 16 \

W W - A 5-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD(6-32x1.50) FEED ADJ | 85 15 |

W W - A 23030-1 SCREW, SHC CNYLOK) (5-32X. 25) 84 14 |

83 1 1 1 - C 692134-5 POSTTIONER, TERMINAL 13 :

82 1 1 - A 5-22280-5 SPRING, TERM. POSITIONER 12 :

81 1 1 1 - B 691525-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11 \

] 1 - A 1-22355-9 SCREW, SHLDR (#.250 x .250 L&) | 80 1 T 1 - C 4597301 ANV IL INSERT 10 ——o :

79 1 1 1 - B 630569-9 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9 \

/8 1 1 1 - D 691525-3 ANV L ] :

Yald 1 1 1 - B 691532-5 BLADE, SLUG "/ :

2 2 - A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) 1D /b S \

] 1 - B 461264 -1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 7’5 1 1 - B 463874~ PLATE, ANVIL RETAINING 5 :

] 1 - A 65906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 1 - B 6905741 SPACER, TUBULAR INSUL CRIMPER 4 \

73 1 1 1 - C 4597281 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 :

] 1 - A 4581091 WASHER, SPECIAL 2 2 :

A ] 1 - A 65905171 SPACER 71 1 1 1 - C 459731 -1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 |

POol-FeED 1 2/8 STROKE EEUITEREER AR mART —4 | =3 |uM | PART NO DESCRIPTION L -4 | -3 |um |22 PART NO DESCRIPTION L :

A GREASE | IGHTLY. ‘ ‘ ‘ ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) - ‘ ‘ ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A

REF QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST :

%\ A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HTOTR - FIN - !

DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ |

‘l 4. DO NOT EXCEED 80 C.P.M. WITH THIS APPLICATOR. TOLERANCES UNLESS [0 e |

— v S. AFTER ASSEMBLY OF APPLICATOR, PROPER SPRING PRESSURE AAFTER QUALIFICATIONS, DRILL & PIN ITEM 26 SRS ST o e AN o Trros-ason |

A (ITEM 34) CAN BE OBTAINED BY TIGHTENING SET SCREW TO ITEM S8 USING ITEM 118, 2 PLACES, (-4 ONLY) . 4 PLC DEC - — - MOROAR — |

— CITEM 105%) UNTIL CONTACT IS MADE WITH SPACER CITEM 32D QB%E?&{URE: 7 END FEED HINGE BAR APPLICATOR MINI APPL :

56 THEN TIGHTEN AN ADITIONAL S5 1/2 & REVOLUTIONS. nE LﬁR RERLEEVAIS;SN _ ACpEp ;;ET;E; QET%EEESE@S@E?EAEM SCALEi @ %G BSOBW 3 S:EEFTT REVA :

AMP 3308 REV 12-83
: 18 JUL 19% | 13:30:42 AMP12285 . | - - < 3 2 1 |
|



